
School Year: 2018-19 6/27/2018 1/29/19

HPS Grade Checks Required Twice Per Season & When Official Grades are Posted (Incl. J.C.)

HPS 3 Week - Students below 2.0 prev. semester WIAA 5 Week - More than one F, IP=F prev. semester

Fall Sports Initial Eligibility  Based Upon Previous Semester (June) Grades (1st time 9th grade clean slate)

HPS 3-Week Probation through Sat, Sep 22

WIAA Probation through Sat, Sep 29

FALL Start Online Check Check Grades Deadline

Player Sits Out 

Starting

Fall #1 Tue, Sep 18 Thu, Sep 20 Mon, Sep 24

Fall #2 Tue, Oct 16 Thu, Oct 18 Mon, Oct 22

Winter Sports Initial Eligibility Based Upon First Quarter Grades (3-week probation)

HPS 3-Week Probation Others through Sat, Dec 1

WINTER Start Online Check Check Grades Deadline

Player Sits Out 

Starting

Winter #1 Tue, Nov 27 Thu, Nov 29 Mon, Dec 3

Winter #2** (End 1st 1/4 RS) Tue, Jan 8 Thu, Jan 10 *Mon, Jan 14

*Only change to previous semester Official Transcript earns reinstatement upon start of 2nd Semester 

**College (RS) Transcripts must be presented to the A.D. to determine potential  5 week or 3 week probation 

** 3 or 5 Week Probation for RS starts 1/14/19

Spring Sports Initial Eligibility Based Upon First Semester Grades !!

HPS 3-Week Probation through Sat, Mar 16?

WIAA Probation through Sat, Mar 9

SPRING Start Online Check Check Grades Deadline

Player Sits Out 

Starting

Spring #1 Tue, Mar 12 Thu, Mar 14 Mon, Mar 18

Spring #2** (3rd 1/4 HS, End 2nd 1/4 RS) AD checks  posted grades on or before Fri, Apr 19 Mon, Apr 22

**College (RS) Transcripts must be presented to the A.D. to determine potential  5 week or 3 week probation 

** 3 or 5 Week Probation for RS starts 4/22/19

**Running Start Specifics

The Student is responsible to know WIAA Eligibility Rules Related to any Alternative Educational Structure including R/S

Full Time R/S Students Prev. Sem. Rule (3/5 Week) is Determined by Quarters 

Partial R/S Students below standard at quarter may re-gain eligibility only if an "A" at the HS site raises GPA above 2.0 and 

student has less than 2 F's. 

If more than 1 F on quarter transcript, student is immediately 5 week ineligible from applicable "sit-out" date above.

HCC Quarters End on 12/14 and 3/22 Grades Available on 12/19 and 3/27

SCC Quarters End on 12/12 and 3/22 Grades Available on 12/19 and 3/27 (est)

? HPS 3 Week starts at Beginning of the Spring SEASON

!! IF Student served HPS 3 week penalty at end of Winter Season - They Will NOT also serve 3 weel at start of Spring

BAD>Forms and Instr>Imp Pho No and Dates>Academics

AD coordinates grade check with student. Must meet HPS 

2.0 and WIAA standards.
AD coordinates grade check with student. Must meet HPS 

2.0 and WIAA standards.

AD coordinates grade check with student. Must meet HPS 

2.0 and WIAA standards.

AD coordinates grade check with student. Must meet HPS 

2.0 and WIAA standards.

AD coordinates grade check with student. Must meet HPS 

2.0 and WIAA standards.


